
 

 

 

Collective Worship Rota- 2025-2026 SPRING TERM 2026 
Monday: Whole 

School Worship 
Tuesday: Key 

Stage Worship 

Wednesday: 

Singing Worship 

Thursday: Class 

Worship   

Friday: Celebration 

Worship @ 9am   
 

SPRING 1 

Week…and dates Led by 
Where… 

Theme (in bold) 
Additional detail and ideas  

Possible 
hymns/ songs 

Week 1 (Week B) 
Monday 05.01.26 

Whole School 

 
DEVELOPMENT 

DAY 

Epiphany 
 

What is Epiphany? 
New Year – fresh start and resolutions 

Epiphany – Gifts 

We three 
kings 

 
Whether 

you’re one 
 

Together 

Tuesday 06.01.26 
 

SETTLING IN- NO 
WORSHIP  

Wednesday 
07.01.26 
Singing 

JT @Sh 
Y1 teacher @F&Y 

Hall 

Thursday 08.01.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 09.01.26 
 

LG/GW 
Hall 

Week 2 (Week A) 
Monday 12.01.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 6 teacher 

Hall 

Baptism of Jesus 
 

What is a Baptism?  Who has been baptised?  Do they remember 
it? 

Baptised as a baby, child, teenager or adult 
Baptism of Jesus- Matthew Chapter 3 

Dedication and baptism of Jesus 
Baptism names 

Come on and 
Celebrate 

 
Seek ye First Tuesday 13.01.26 

Key Stage 

KS1- Y1-Classroom  
KS2- Year 3 

Teacher -Hall 
Wednesday 

14.01.26 
Singing  

JT @Sh 
Y2 teacher @F&Y 

Hall  

Thursday 15.01.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 16.01.26 
Y2 Sharing 

Y2 
LG/GW 

Hall 

Week 3 (Week B) 
Monday 19.01.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 5 teacher 

Hall 

Journeys 
 

Child-Led Worship opportunity- Children’s personal journeys- 
what have they learnt to do,  What did they find hard/easy? 

How can they help each other on their journeys etc? 
What journeys do the children go on? 

When did Jesus make and go on journeys? 
Are all journeys important? 

Physical journeys, emotional journeys, learning journeys etc 

One more 
step along 
the world I 

go 
 

Give me joy 
in my heart 

Tuesday 20.01.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Y2-Classroom  
KS2- Year 4 

Teacher -Hall 
Wednesday 

21.01.26 
Singing 

JT @Sh 
Y3 teacher @F&Y 

Hall  

Thursday 22.01.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 23.01.26 
 

LG/GW 
Hall 

 
 
 
 
 



 

 

 

Collective Worship Rota- 2025-2026 SPRING TERM 2026 
Monday: Whole 

School Worship 
Tuesday: Key 

Stage Worship 

Wednesday: 

Singing Worship 

Thursday: Class 

Worship   

Friday: Celebration 

Worship @ 9am   
 

Week…and dates Led by 
Where… 

Theme (in bold) 
Additional detail and ideas  

Possible 
hymns/ songs 

Week 4 (week A) 
Monday 26.01.26 

Class 

 
Year 4 teacher 

Hall 

School value – Respect 
 

Discussion about our school value of Respect 
Spirituality link 

Link to stories, verses in the bible 

School rule 
song 

 
Together 

 
Think of a 

world 
without any 

flowers 

Tuesday 27.01.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Y1 teacher 
Classroom  
KS2- Year 5 

Teacher -Hall 
Wednesday 

28.01.26 
Singing 

JT @Sh 
Y6 teacher @F&Y 

Hall  

Thursday 29.01.26 
Whole School  

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 30.01.26 
Y1 Sharing 

LG/GW 
Hall 

Week 5 (week B) 
Monday 02.02.26 

Whole School 

Mike Hackleton-
TBC/  Year 3 

teacher 
Hall 

Candlemas (2nd Feb) 
 

Presentation of Jesus at the temple 
The light of the World 

Babies, dedication and hope 

Shine Jesus 
Shine 

 
We are 

marching in 
the light of 

God 

Tuesday 03.02.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Year 2 teacher 
Classroom 

KS2- Year 6 teacher 
Hall  

Wednesday 
04.02.26 
Singing 

JT @Sh 
Y4 teacher @F&Y 

Hall  

Thursday 05.02.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 06.02.26 
 

LG/GW 
Hall 

Week 6 (week A) 
Monday 09.02.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 2 Teacher 

Hall  

Start of Lent (05.03.25) 
 

Shrove Tuesday 
Ash Wednesday 

Discussion about these days and what Lent is  
 

Be still for 
the presence 
of the Lord 

 
As the deer 

pants for the 
water 

Tuesday 10.02.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Year 1 teacher 
Classroom 

KS2- Year 3 teacher 
Hall 

Wednesday 11.02.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Thursday 12.02.26 
Whole School 

OPEN THE BOOK/ 
JT @Sh 

Y5 teacher @F&Y 
Hall  

Friday 13.02.26 
YR Sharing 

YR 
LG/GW 

Hall 

FEBRUARY HALF TERM 16.02.26-20.02.26 



 

 

 

Collective Worship Rota- 2025-2026 SPRING TERM 2026 
Monday: Whole 

School Worship 
Tuesday: Key 

Stage Worship 

Wednesday: 

Singing Worship 

Thursday: Class 

Worship   

Friday: Celebration 

Worship @ 9am   
 

SPRING 2 

Week…and dates Led by 
Where… 

Theme (in bold) 
Additional detail and ideas  

Possible 
hymns/ songs 

Week 1 (Week B) 
Monday 23.02.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 1 Teacher 

Hall  

Temptation and saying sorry 
Being thankful for what we have 

 
Temptation and saying sorry 

Fasting, self-control and giving up- in preparation for Lent 
Spirituality link- Door, Mirror, Window and Candle moments- 

what things are they thankful for 

Father, I 
place into 

your hands 
 

Jesus’s love 
is very 

wonderful 
 

Tuesday 24.02.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Year 2 teacher 
Classroom 

KS2- Year 4 teacher 
Hall 

Wednesday 
25.02.26 
Singing 

JT @Sh 
Y6 teacher @F&Y 

Hall 

Thursday 26.02.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 27.02.26 
 

LG/GW 
Hall 

Week 2 (week A) 
Monday 02.03.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 6 Teacher 

Hall  

School value – Resilience 
 

Discussion about our school value of resilience 
Spirituality link 

Link to stories, verses in the bible 
Parables- The Lost Sheep, The Lost Coin etc 

Diocese resource- on Perseverance- link to school value of 
resilience 

https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/education/resources/g
uidedreflections/ 

 
 

World Book Day- 5th March 2026- swap worships around so we 
can do a whole school worship on World Book Day 

Living and 
Learning 

 
Together Tuesday 03.03.26 

Key Stage 

KS1- Year 1 teacher 
Classroom 

KS2- Year 5 teacher 
Hall 

Wednesday 
04.03.26 

Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Thursday 05.03.26 
Whole School 

JT @Sh 
Y4 teacher @F&Y 

Hall 

Friday 06.03.26 
Y6 Sharing 

LG/GW 
Hall 

Week 3 (week B) 
Monday 09.03.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 5 Teacher 

Hall  

Mothering Sunday 
 

School value of Relationships linked to our 
Mothers/Grandmothers/Carers/Special people in people’s lives 

etc 
Mothering Sunday 15th March 2026 

 

Magic 
Penny-Love 
is something 
if you give it 

away 
 

He’s got the 
whole world 
in his hands 

Tuesday 10.03.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Year 2 teacher 
Classroom 

KS2- Year 6 teacher 
Hall 

Wednesday 
11.3.26 
Singing 

Ruth Witchard-
TBC  

JT @Sh 
Y3 teacher @F&Y 

Hall  

Thursday 12.03.26 
Whole School 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 13.03.26 
 

LG/GW 
Hall 

https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/education/resources/guidedreflections/
https://www.portsmouth.anglican.org/education/resources/guidedreflections/


 

 

 

Collective Worship Rota- 2025-2026 SPRING TERM 2026 
Monday: Whole 

School Worship 
Tuesday: Key 

Stage Worship 

Wednesday: 

Singing Worship 

Thursday: Class 

Worship   

Friday: Celebration 

Worship @ 9am   
 

Week…and dates Led by 
Where… 

Theme (in bold) 
Additional detail and ideas  

Possible 
hymns/ songs 

Week 4 (week A) 
Monday 16.03.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 4 Teacher 

Hall  

School Value- Relationships 
 

Child-Led Worship opportunity- Relationships with others, how 
to have good relationships with people etc.  Spirituality link 

 
School value of Relationships  

 

He’s got the 
whole world 

 
In Christ 

alone 
Tuesday 17.03.26 

Key Stage 

KS1- Year 1 teacher 
Classroom 

KS2- Year 3 teacher 
Hall 

Wednesday 
18.03.26 

 

JT @Sh 
Y5 teacher @F&Y 

Hall 

Thursday 19.03.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms  

Friday 20.03.26  
Y5 Sharing 

LG/GW 
Hall 

Week 5 (week B) 
Monday 23.03.26 

Whole School 

 
Year 3 Teacher 

Hall 

Holy week and the Easter story 
Easter Service at the church/school- Friday 27th March  

Times TBC 
 

Introduction to Holy Week  
Palm Sunday 

Maundy Thursday 
Good Friday 
Easter story 

We have a 
king who 

rides a 
donkey 

 
In Christ 

alone 
 

Come on and 
celebrate 

Tuesday 24.03.26 
Key Stage 

KS1- Year 2 teacher 
-Classroom 

KS2- Year 4 teacher 
Hall 

Wednesday 
25.03.26 

 

JT @Sh 
Y1 teacher @F&Y 

Hall  

Thursday 25.03.26 
Class 

Class teachers 
Classrooms 

Friday 27.03.26 
EASTER SERVICE 

See order of 
service  

 

EASTER HOLIDAYS 

 


